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See the notice on TED website 229715-2018 - Result
Germany-Oldenburg: Hospital facilities construction work
OJ S 100/2018 29/05/2018
Contract award notice
Works

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Pius Hospital Oldenburg

: Georgstr. 12Postal address
: OldenburgTown

: 26121Postal code
: GermanyCountry

: Abteilung Bau + TechnikContact person
: Hr. NissenFor the attention of

 E-mail: uwe.nissen@pius-hospital.de
: +49 441-229-1099Telephone

: +49 441-229-1108Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: www.pius-hospital.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other: Krankenhaus

Main activity
Health

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Pius-Hopital Oldenburg, P44 Umstrukturierung OP / Ersatz F-Flügel (3. TA), 3-016 OP – 
Schiebetüren

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Works
Main site or place of performance: 26121 Oldenburg
NUTS code DE943 Oldenburg (Oldenburg), Kreisfreie Stadt

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
3-016 OP – Schiebetüren

CPV code(s)
45215140 Hospital facilities construction work, 45215130 Clinic construction work

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/229715-2018
mailto:uwe.nissen@pius-hospital.de?subject=TED
http://www.pius-hospital.de
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II.1.6. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 225 762,52 EUR

Including VAT.  (%) 19,00VAT rate

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
1273

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   20.2.20182018/S 035-077316 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 3-016
Lot title: OP-Schiebetüren

Date of conclusion of the contract
28.4.2018

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: KOS Spezialtüren GmbH

: Landwehr 152-156Postal address
: SchermbeckTown

: 46514Postal code
: GermanyCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 221 423,30 EUR

Including VAT.  (%) 19,00VAT rate
Total value of the procurement:

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/077316-2018
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Value: 225 762,52 EUR
Including VAT.  (%) 19,00VAT rate

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit 
und Verkehr

: Auf der Hude 2Postal address
: LüneburgTown

: 21339Postal code
: GermanyCountry

 E-mail: vergabekammer@mw-niedersachsen.de

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit 
und Verkehr

: Auf der Hude 2Postal address
: LüneburgTown

: 21339Postal code
: GermanyCountry

 E-mail: vergabekammer@mw-niedersachsen.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
28.5.2018

mailto:vergabekammer@mw-niedersachsen.de?subject=TED
mailto:vergabekammer@mw-niedersachsen.de?subject=TED

